## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RMS DM, LLC		105/29/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VILLAGEHEALTH DM, LLC
Street Address:	601 Hawaii Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438264	RMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-585-3510 Phone: Email: snweller@mintz.com Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

22578-552
Susan Neuberger Weller
/Susan Neuberger Weller/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0015** 

900088051

	09/27/2007
Date:	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RMS DM, LLC - Name Change Amendment to VillageHealth DM, LLC (DE)-Cfr#page1.tif source=RMS DM, LLC - Name Change Amendment to VillageHealth DM, LLC (DE)-Cfr#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0016



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RMS DM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RMS DM, LLC" TO "VILLAGEHEALTH DM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3689567 8100 070636325



Harriet Smith Window Serveton of Chale

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5713813

DATE: 05-30-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0017

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:49 PM 05/29/2007 FILED 06:15 PM 05/29/2007 SRV 070636325 - 3689567 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

e of Limited Li DM, LLC	iability Comp	oany:
		the limited liability company is hereby amended
		company is VillageHealth DM, LLC"
		undersigned have executed this Certificate on May, A D 2007
		By ll (C)
		Authorized Person(s)
		Name: Corinna B Polk, Assistant Secretary of
		Name: Corinna B Polk, Assistant Secretary of Print or Type

**RECORDED: 09/27/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0018